



\$~1 & 46 to 48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10016/2024 & CM APPL.40984-87/2024

AJAI KUMAR SHARMA & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Animesh Kr, Mr. (Dr.) Sumit Kr.,
Mr. Nishant Kr. And Ms. Aprajita,
Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, SPC with
Ms. Kalpana Jha, Advocate for
UOI/respondent
Mr. Virag Gupta, Mr. Vishal Arun
Mishra, Ms. Rupali Panwar and Mr.
Umang Mujal, Advocates for R-3

46

+ W.P.(C) 5939/2024 & CM APPL.24693/2024 & 42721/2024

ALOK KHARBANDA & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rizwan, Mr. Vatsal Anand, Ms.
Sachi Chopra and Ms. Yashi,
Advocates

versus

UMA KANT JOSHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Jagdish Chandra, CGSC with
Mr. Aditya Chaturvedi, Advocate for
R-3
Mr. Virag Gupta, Mr. Vishal Arun
Mishra, Ms. Rupali Panwar and Mr.
Umang Mujal, Advocates for R-1

47

+ W.P.(C) 6549/2024 & CM APPL.27296/2024 & 42715/2024



HARI GOPAL SHARMA & ORS.

....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Animesh Kr, Mr. (Dr.) Sumit Kr.,
Mr. Nishant Kr. And Ms. Aprajita,
Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

....Respondents

Through: Mr. Virag Gupta, Mr. Vishal Arun
Mishra, Ms. Rupali Panwar and Mr.
Umang Mujal, Advocates for R-3

48

+ W.P.(C) 6552/2024 & CM APPL.27301/2024 & 42727/2024

RAJENDRA KUMAR BAJPAI & ORS.

...Petitioners

Through: Mr. Animesh Kr, Mr. (Dr.) Sumit Kr.,
Mr. Nishant Kr. And Ms. Aprajita,
Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

....Respondents

Through: Mr. Virag Gupta, Mr. Vishal Arun
Mishra, Ms. Rupali Panwar and Mr.
Umang Mujal, Advocates for R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

30.07.2024

1. Renotify on 28.08.2024 for final hearing at the end of board.
2. Parties are directed to file their respective written submissions with relevant documents/judgments on which they wish to rely, with relevant portion duly highlighted for the convenience of this Court within four weeks failing which the same shall be accepted subject to cost of Rs.10,000/- to be



paid by erring party in favour of Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee.

3. Till further orders, the interim order shall continue.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JULY 30, 2024/rk