



\$~59, 65 to 67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6552/2024, CM APPL. 27301/2024 & 42727/2024**

RAJENDRA KUMAR BAJPAI & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Arundhati, Mr. Animesh Kumar,
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Mr. Sumit
Kumatr, Ms. Aprajita, Ms. Shristi
Borthakur, Ms. Spricha Pachauri and
Mr. Ayush Kumar, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
for UOI
Mr. Virag Gupta, Mr. Vishal Arun
Mishra and Mr. Umang Mujal,
Advocates

+ **W.P.(C) 5939/2024, CM APPL. 24693/2024 & 42721/2024**

ALOK KHARBANDA & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rizwan, Mr. Vatsal Anand and
Ms. Sanchi Chopra, Advocates

versus

UMA KANT JOSHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Hanu Bhaskar and Mr. Ravi
Kant, Advocates with Mr. Syed
Hussain Taqvi, Government Pleader
for UOI
Mr. Virag Gupta, Mr. Vishal Arun
Mishra and Mr. Umang Mangal,
Advocates

+ **W.P.(C) 10016/2024, CM APPL. 40984/2024, 40985/2024,
40986/2024 & 40987/2024**

AJAI KUMAR SHARMA & ORS.Petitioners

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Hanu Bhaskar and Mr. Ravi
Kant, Advocates with Mr. Syed



Hussain Taqvi, Government Pleader
for UOI

Mr. Virag Gupta, Mr. Vishal Arun
Mishra and Mr. Umang Mangal,
Advocates

+ **W.P.(C) 6549/2024, CM APPL. 27296/2024 & 42715/2024**

HARI GOPAL SHARMA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj (CGSC)
with Mr. Rajat Rajoria Singh, (Govt.
Pleader) for UOI

Mr. Virag Gupta, Mr. Vishal Arun
Mishra and Mr. Umang Mangal,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

28.08.2024

Re-notify on 16.12.2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

AUGUST 28, 2024/riya