



\$~75& 76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM APPL. 50757/2024 in

+ **W.P.(C) 5939/2024**

ALOK KHARBANDA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rizwan, Mr. Vatsal Anand and
Ms. Sanchi Chopra, Advocates

versus

UMA KANT JOSHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Virag Gupta, Mr. Vishal Arun
Mishra and Ms. Rupali Panwar,
Advocates

CM APPL. 50758/2024 in

+ **W.P.(C) 10016/2024**

AJAI KUMAR SHARMA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Animesh Kumar, Mr. Nishant
Kumar, Mr. Sumit Kumar and Mr.
Ayush Kumar, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Virag Gupta, Mr. Vishal Arun
Mishra and Ms. Rupali Panwar,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **03.09.2024**

CM APPL. 50757/2024 (early hearing) in W.P.(C) 5939/2024

1. It is not in dispute that in the connected matters i.e., W.P.(C)
5939/2024, W.P.(C) 10016/2024, W.P.(C) 6549/2024 and W.P.(C)



6552/2024 the application for early hearing was dismissed.

2. In view of the order dated 02.09.2024 passed in CM APPL. 50569/2024 (early hearing) in W.P.(C) 6549/2024, the above captioned application was also dismissed.

CM APPL. 50758/2024 (vacation of interim order) in W.P.(C) 10016/2024

3. List on the date already fixed i.e. 16.12.2024 for final hearing.

4. Parties are directed to file their written submissions, along with relevant documents/judgments on which they wish to rely, with relevant portion duly highlighted, within four weeks for the convenience of this Court.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

SEPTEMBER 3, 2024/riya