



\$~59 to 64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
(59) CONT.CAS(C) 1482/2024 & CM APPL. 54419/2024,
62218/2024
ANIL KUMAR TRIPATHI & ORS.Petitioners
versus

SHRI SANJAY JAJU & ANR.Respondents

(60)+ W.P.(C) 10016/2024 & CM APPL. 40984-87/2024
AJAI KUMAR SHARMA & ORS.Petitioners
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

(61) W.P.(C) 16966/2024 & CM APPL. 71842/2024
UNION OF INDIAPetitioner
versus

UMAKANT JOSHI & ORS.Respondents

(62) W.P.(C) 5939/2024 & CM APPL. 24693/2024, 42721/2024,
73667/2024
ALOK KHARBANDA & ORS.Petitioners
versus

UMA KANT JOSHI & ORS.Respondents

(63) W.P.(C) 6549/2024 & CM APPL. 27296/2024, 42715/2024
HARI GOPAL SHARMA & ORS.Petitioners
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

(64) W.P.(C) 6552/2024 & CM APPL. 27301/2024, 42727/2024
RAJENDRA KUMAR BAJPAI & ORS.Petitioners



versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Present:

Mr.Nawal Kishore Jha, SPC for UOI
Mr. S.M. Arif, Ms. Shabnam
Perween, Advs.
Mr.Vishal Arun Mishra, Ms.Rupali Panwar,
Mr.Shubham Gupta, Advs. for Private
Respondents.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

17.04.2025

%

It is already 03:40 PM.

As one of us (Navin Chawla, J) has to sit in a Special Bench, it
is not possible to hear these matters today.

Re-list on 7th August, 2025.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 17, 2025/Arya

Click here to check corrigendum, if any