



\$~38 to 43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
(38) CONT.CAS(C) 1482/2024 & CM APPL. 54419/2024, CM APPL. 62218/2024

ANIL KUMAR TRIPATHI & ORS.Petitioners

versus

SHRI SANJAY JAJU & ANR.Respondents

(39)+ W.P.(C) 10016/2024 & CM APPL. 40984/2024, CM APPL. 40985/2024, CM APPL. 40986/2024, CM APPL. 40987/2024
AJAI KUMAR SHARMA & ORS.Petitioners

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

(40) W.P.(C) 16966/2024 & CM APPL. 71842/2024
UNION OF INDIAPetitioner

versus

UMAKANT JOSHI & ORS.Respondents

(41) W.P.(C) 5939/2024 & CM APPL. 24693/2024, CM APPL. 42721/2024, CM APPL. 73667/2024
ALOK KHARBANDA & ORS.Petitioners

versus

UMA KANT JOSHI & ORS.Respondents

(42) W.P.(C) 6549/2024 & CM APPL. 27296/2024, CM APPL. 42715/2024
HARI GOPAL SHARMA & ORS.Petitioners

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

(43) W.P.(C) 6552/2024 & CM APPL. 27301/2024, CM APPL.



42727/2024

RAJENDRA KUMAR BAJPAI & ORS.

.....Petitioners

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Present:

Petitioners:

Mr.Hanu Bhaskar, CGSC (item 40).
Mr.Rizwan, Ms.Sachi Chopra, Advs. (item 41).
Mr.Animesh Kumar, Mr.Nishant Kumar, Dr.Sumit Kumar, Mr.Shikhar Khanna, Ms.Aparajita, Mr.Palak Joshi, Mr.Prashant Sukla Advs. (item 38, 39, 41, 42, 43).

Respondents:

Mr.Nawal Kishore Jha, SPC for UOI (item n.38 & 39).
Mr. S.M. Arif, Mr. Shabnam Perween and Mr. S.M. Aatif, Advs. for R-2 (item no.38, 39, 41, 42, 43).
Mr.Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC, Mr.Kushagra Kumar, Mr.Amit Kr. Rana, Advs. for UOI.
Mr.A.K. Bhardwaj, Sr. Adv. with Mr.Vishal Arun Mishra, Advs. for private respondents.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

%

07.08.2025

The learned counsels for the parties request for an adjournment.

Re-list on 18th December, 2025 at 3.30 P.M.

Interim order to continue.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

AUGUST 7, 2025/Arya