



\$~45 to 50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
(45)+ CONT.CAS(C) 1482/2024 & CM APPL. 54419/2024, CM
APPL. 62218/2024, CM APPL. 80070/2025
ANIL KUMAR TRIPATHI & ORS.Petitioners

versus

SHRI SANJAY JAJU & ANR.Respondents

(46)+ W.P.(C) 10016/2024 & CM APPLs. 40984-87/2024
AJAI KUMAR SHARMA & ORS.Petitioners

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

(47)+ W.P.(C) 16966/2024 & CM APPL. 71842/2024
UNION OF INDIAPetitioner

versus

UMAKANT JOSHI & ORS.Respondents

(48)+ W.P.(C) 5939/2024 & CM APPL. 24693/2024, CM
APPL. 42721/2024, CM APPL. 73667/2024
ALOK KHARBANDA & ORS.Petitioners

versus

UMA KANT JOSHI & ORS.Respondents

(49)+ W.P.(C) 6549/2024 & CM APPLs. 27296/2024, 42715/2024
HARI GOPAL SHARMA & ORS.Petitioners

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

(50)+ W.P.(C) 6552/2024 & CM APPLs. 27301/2024, 42727/2024
RAJENDRA KUMAR BAJPAI & ORS.Petitioners

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Present: Ms.Arundhati Katju, Sr. Adv. with Mr.Animesh Kumar,
Mr.Nishant Kumar, Dr. Sumit Kumar, Ms.Aprajita,
Mrs.Palak Joshi, Mr.Shikhar Khanna, Mr.Prashant



Shukla, Advs. for Petitioner in item nos.45,46,49, 50.
Mr.Hanu Bhaskar, Mr.Harish Saini, Advs. in item
nos.46,48, 49 for petitioner.

Mr.Nawal Kishore Jha, SPC for UOI in item nos.45 & 46
Mr.Arun Bhardwaj, Sr Adv. with Ms.Muskan Jain,
Mr.Pranava Rastogi, Ms.Ashu Tiwari and Ms.Khushi
Sood, Advs. for Respondent Umakant Joshi.
Mr.Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC for UOI (item
no.46,49,50).
Mr.S.M. Arif, Mr.Shabnam Perween and Mr.S.M. Aatif,
Advs. for R-2 (item no. 45, 46, 48, 49 & 50).
Mr.Hanu Bhaskar, Mr.Harish Saini, Advs. in item
no.47 for respondent.
Mr.Jagdish Chandra, Mr.Siddharth Bajaj, Ms.Maanya
Saxena, Advs. for respondent in item no.50.
Mr.Kalyan Babu Singh, GP in item no.50.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

%

18.12.2025

Today, as we are not sitting in a regular combination, it is not possible to hear these petitions.

Re-list on 10th March, 2026 at 3.30 P.M..

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

DECEMBER 18, 2025/Arya/DG