



\$~45 to 47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5939/2024

ALOK KHARBANDA & ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Vibhav Chaturvedi, Adv.

versus

UMA KANT JOSHI & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Arun Bhardwaj Sr. Adv.
With Ms. Muskan Jain, Mr. Pranava
Rastogi, Ms. Khushi Sood, Ms. Ashu
Tiwari, Advs. for R-1
Mr Jagdish Chandra and Ms Maanya
Saxena, Advs.

+ W.P.(C) 10016/2024

AJAI KUMAR SHARMA & ORS.Petitioners
Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Vishal Arun Mishra,
Adv.
Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC

+ W.P.(C) 6552/2024

RAJENDRA KUMAR BAJPAI & ORS.Petitioners
Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Senior
Advocate with Mr. Vishal Arun Mishra,
Adv.
Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC



CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

CM APPL. 29015/2026 in W.P.(C) 5939/2024

CM APPL. 29017/2026 in W.P.(C) 10016/2024

CM APPL. 29014/2026 in W.P.(C) 6552/2024

1. After hearing Mr. Bhardwaj, learned Senior Counsel for the respondents, we can only advance the hearing of these cases, which are presently fixed for 5 August 2026, to 14 July 2026.
2. The next date of 5 August 2026 stands cancelled.
3. The applications stand disposed of.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

APRIL 30, 2026/dsn