



\$~3, 52 & 53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6552/2024, CM APPL. 27301/2024 & CM APPL. 42727/2024

RAJENDRA KUMAR BAJPAI & ORS.Petitioners
Through: None

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Shabnam Perween, Adv.
for R-2

52

+ W.P.(C) 5939/2024, CM APPL. 24693/2024, CM APPL. 42721/2024, CM APPL. 73667/2024, CM APPL. 13263/2026 & CM APPL. 13264/2026

ALOK KHARBANDA & ORS.Petitioners
Through: None

versus

UMA KANT JOSHI & ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Shabnam Perween, Adv.
for R-2

53

+ W.P.(C) 10016/2024, CM APPL. 40984/2024, CM APPL. 40985/2024, CM APPL. 40986/2024 & CM APPL. 40987/2024

AJAI KUMAR SHARMA & ORS.Petitioners
Through: None

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Shabnam Perween, Adv.
for R-2



CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

14.07.2026

1. There is a request from the Bar for an accommodation as they are abstaining from work today.
2. As a matter of indulgence, re-notify on 5 August 2026.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

JULY 14, 2026/AR